STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PROBATE DIVISION
Case Type: Special Administration

In re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased.

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND EXPENSES FOR PERIOD APRIL 23, 2016 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017

Justin Bruntjen and Frank Wheaton, Attorneys for Alfred Jackson, hereby move the Court for an order approving payment of certain of Alfred Jackson's attorneys' fees, costs and expenses from the assets of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson for services performed by Justin Bruntjen and Frank Wheaton related to the entertainment aspects and general administration of the Estate and which benefitted the Estate as a whole, for the period from April 22, 2016 through January 31, 2017.

The motion is supported by a memorandum of law, affidavits, and arguments of counsel at the time of any hearing, and by the files, records, and proceedings herein. Per the Court's Order we seek the Court's approval of sealing these unredacted filings. Redacted copies of these filings will be made available for public filing at the same time this motion is filed. Bruntjen and Wheaton seek to lodge its fee statements for *in camera* review only. Attorneys will make a redacted copy of these fee statements available for public filing.

## Respectfully submitted,

Date: March 3, 2017

By: /s/ Justin Bruntjen
Justin Bruntjen (0392657)
2915 Wayzata Blvd.
Minneapolis, MN 55405
612.242-6313 Phone
612.294-6667 Fax
Justin@b2lawyers.com

Frank K. Wheaton, Esq. Attorneys and Counselors of Law 201 Illinois Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 317.610-3455 Office 317.610-3202 Fax 310.505-3524 Mobile